APN#		 		 _
	'		· ·	

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00
Total:\$35.00
JOSEPH A. GELLER, ESQ.

2019-155955

03/11/2019 02:58 PM

Pgs=3 KE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
Type of Document

Recording requested by:

Guglielmo & Associates c/o Joseph A. Geller, Esq.

Return to:

Name: Joseph A. Geller, Esq.

Address: 415 South Sixth Street, Suite 320

City/State/Zip: Las Vegas NV 89101

COPY

MEADOW VALLEY TOWNSONS
JUSTICE COURT
PIOCHS. NEVADA

CASE IN LOVE

JUSTICE COURT CLERK

Guglielmo & Associates, PLLC Joseph A. Geller, Esq. State Bar of Nevada No. 12378 415 South Sixth Street Suite 320 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702)889-6009 202 Attorney for Plaintiff

> Meadow Valley Justice Court Lincoln County, Nevada

Discover Bank.

2

3

4

5

б

8

9

10

11

12

_13[°]

14

15

16

17

18

Plaintiff

Case No.: 18CV8

Dept No.:

vs.

Brandon S Christian & John/Jane Doe Christian (If Married),

Defendant(s)

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Defendant(s) Brandon S Christian, having been regularly served with Summons and Complaint, and having failed to appear, plead or answer thereto; the legal time therefore having expired, and not having been extended, the Default of the said Defendant having been duly entered according to law, upon application of said Plaintiff to the Clerk of the Court for the entry of judgment in accordance with the prayer of the Complaint and the Affidavit of the Plaintiff on file herein, and good cause appearing, it is hereby

111

///

///

20

21

22

23

24

25

JDG

409021

ORDERED that the Plaintiff have judgment against the Defendant(s), Brandon S Christian in the 1 sum of \$12555.14, with statutory interest from the date of Judgment, together with Plaintiff's 2. 3 costs and disbursements in the sum of \$311.00. DATED 11/20/2018. 4 5 б JUDGE 7 Submitted By: 8 Guglielmo & Associates, PLLC 9 Joseph A. Geller, Esq. 10 State Bar of Nevada No. 12378 415 South Sixth Street Suite 320 11 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702)889-6009 202 12 Attorney for Plaintiff 13 14 15 16 17 18′ 19 20 21 22 23 24 409021 25 THE UNDERSIGN HEREBY CERTIFIES THIS TO BE A FULL. TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT